
 
PROCUREMENT SERVICES  

 
CITY OF SURREY, SURREY CITY HALL 

13450 – 104 Avenue, Surrey, B.C., V3T 1V8 
Tel:  604-590-7274   

E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca 
 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS No.: 
 

 1220-040-2024-099 
 

TITLE:  Park Operations Electrical Equipment 
 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  December 18, 2024 

DATE: 
 

 PREFER TO RECEIVE SUBMISSION ON OR 
BEFORE JANUARY 6th, 2025. 

 

 

 

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS 
 
Contractors are advised that Addendum No. 1 to 1220-040-2024-099 is hereby issued by the City.  This 
addendum shall form part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with 
all other parts.  The following information is provided to answer questions raised by Contractors for the 
above-named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will be 
allowed for extras due to the Contractors or any sub-contractor not being familiar with this addendum.  
This Addendum No. 1 contains two (2) pages. 
 
REVISED PRODUCT DETAILS: 
 
1. Refer to the SCHEDULE A – SPECIFICATIONS OF GOODS, Section 2 and revise the 

following item code and description: 
 
Delete RMA-460V Lawn Mower and substitute with RMA510V Lawn Mower. 

 
2. Refer to the SCHEDULE B – QUOTATION, Section 6 and revise the following product 

details: 
 
Delete RMA-460V Lawn Mower and substitute with RMA510V Lawn Mower. 

 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS: 
 
Q1. The three RMA 460V battery lawn mowers listed in the Specifications of Goods feature a 

different AK battery compared to the other units. Does the City require the RMA 460V units 

mailto:purchasing@surrey.ca


- 2 - 

to be quoted as a kit, including the battery and charger, or should we provide pricing for 
the unit only? 

A1. Please see the revised product details above. The City has substituted RMA460V Lawn 
Mowers to RMA510V Lawn Mowers. 

All Addenda will become part of the Contract Documents. 
 
 

- END OF ADDENDUM - 


